County of Monterey **Urban County** FY 2019-2020 HUD Action Plan Analysis of Impediments (AI) Fourth Amendment to the Citizen Participation Plan (CPP)

Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the 2019-2020 Urban County Action Plan; the Monterey County Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice; and the 4<sup>th</sup> Amendment to the Urban County Citizen Participation Plan

- Authorize the Housing Program Manager to submit the 2019-2020 Urban County Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and execute documents required by HUD to implement the 2019-2020 Action Plan
- Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute Subrecipient Agreements with urban County Grantees, including making minor changes as necessary, subject to review and approval by County Counsel to implement the 2019-2020 Action Plan;
- O Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute the Signature Page for the Monterey County Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice and submit the document to HUD as required; and
- Approve the 4<sup>th</sup> Amendment to the Urban County Citizen Participation Plan